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ITF BEACH TENNIS MIXED DOUBLES RANKINGS
WOMEN'S RANKINGS

Ranking Release 19.01.2026

RANKING PLAYER NAME TOURNAMENTS POINTS
PLAYED (Best of 4)

1 Ariadna Costa Graell (ESP) 5 2358
2 Sofia Cimatti (ITA) 5 2032
3 Flaminia Daina (ITA) 7 1557
4 Vitoria Marchezini (BRA) 3 1220
5 Ninny Valentini (ITA) 2 1075
6 Elizaveta Kudinova (()) 5 1016
7 Marta Magalhaes (POR) 4 833
8 Isadora Pansani Simoes (BRA) 1 800
8 Rafaella Miiller (BRA) 1 800
10 Anastasiia Semenova (()) 4 706
11 Gabija Druteikaite (LTU) 8 695
12 Greta Giusti (ITA) 2 558
13 Nicole Nobile (ITA) 4 541
14 Ana Luiza Belusso (BRA) 1 504
15 Daniela Rodriguez Perera (ESP) 4 419
16 Giulia Gasparri (ITA) 2 366
17 Claudia Casas Pau (ESP) 3 363
18 Magali Garnier (FRA) 2 350
19 Giulia Renzi (ITA) 2 308
20 Aleksandra Kovalova (LAT) 1 300
20 Marie Bray (FRA) 1 300
22 Brenda Brissac (BRA) 3 293
23 Matilde Massai (ITA) 2 288
24 Aleksandra Adamska (POL) 2 270
24 Sophia Chow (BRA) 2 270
26 Maire Bray (FRA) 2 254
27 Fernanda Firmo (BRA) 2 252
28 Marie Gerard (FRA) 4 247
29 Maria Cristina Fraguas Caruccio (BRA) 3 229
30 Daniela de Abreu Paczko Bozko (BRA) 1 200
30 Dugleisy Linarez Querales (VEN) 1 200
30 Laura Rigotti (BRA) 1 200
33 Julia Vasconcelos (BRA) 2 186
34 Mariana Peracini (BRA) 2 183
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Adelia Susi (EST)

Liudmila Nikoian (ARM)

Eva Santana Sanchez (ESP)
Flavia Veronesi Deboni (BRA)
Amelie Thiant (FRA)

Julie Baillif (FRA)

Ana Beatriz Roman Guaita (BRA)
Camila Almeida (USA)
Amanda Helminsky (BRA)
Elena Francesconi (ITA)
Caroline Mororo Felicio da Costa (BRA)
Lola Barrau (FRA)

Luidmila Nikoian (ARM)
Renate Hinno (EST)

Ana Carolina Cerqueira (BRA)
Leticia Shirozaki (BRA)
Marcela Vita (BRA)

Sara Manenti (ITA)

Alizee Page (FRA)

Camille Corenthy (FRA)

Julia Nogueira (BRA)

Emma Mussetti (ITA)

Alexia Machin Ramos (ESP)
Kamila Kudrjavceva (LAT)
Laura Rigotti Montemor (BRA)
Riwa Sleiman (LBN)

Giulia La Lisa (ITA)

Manuela Cintra Archeti (BRA)
Maria Giulia Coltro Sorci (BRA)
Maria Martinez Seron (ESP)
Natalja Tumsevica (LAT)
Kauany Lima (BRA)

Ana Sofia Araujo (POR)

Anely Ruiz Campos (ESP)
Barbara Vangrevelynghe (FRA)
Carole Tirel (FRA)

Graziele da Mata Silva (BRA)
Patricia Diaz (VEN)

Rita Gomes (POR)

Christina Taylor (USA)
Dominique Hopman (ARU)
Lola Jadoul (FRA)

Amanda Helmisnky (BRA)

Ana Luiza Goncalves da Nobrega (BRA)
Analu Rezende (BRA)
Anne-Charlotte Bigot (FRA)
Beatriz Rivera (PUR)

Bianca Galvao (BRA)
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Gabriela Tella (BRA)

Ilaria Grande (SMR)

Lara Araujo (BRA)

Lucia Bazzocchi (ITA)
Roberta Bersch (BRA)
Alina Robok (POL)
Antonella Fornari (ITA)
Maria Gomez Martinez (ESP)
Veronica Giusti (ITA)

Aylin Susi (EST)

Anouk Pitrat (FRA)

Marta Andrejeva (LAT)
Alina Zaitseva (())
Angelina Klimuk (())
Elimari Escalante (USA)
Elizaveta Tkachenko (())
Rebeka Zalesakova (SVK)
Sophie Arnuti (FRA)
Colleen Macleod (USA)
Eugenia La Pera (ITA)
Juliana Costa (USA)
Amanda Campos (BRA)
Benedicte Margeot (FRA)
Elorie Duboisee (MRI)
Rebecca Thomas (GBR)
Ana Camara (POR)

Ana Martinez Suarez (ESP)
Begona Montenegro Prado (ESP)
Bibiana Cunha (BRA)
Carlota Loureiro (POR)
Caroline Renard (FRA)
Corentine Bodin (FRA)
Emmanuelle Macouillard (FRA)
Freya Kraag (ARU)

Giulia Trippa (ITA)

Helena Guedes (BRA)

Lisa Jamais (FRA)

Luana Pereira (BRA)
Mariana Vernalha (BRA)
Nicole de o Crispino de Souza (BRA)
Nicoli Casagrande (BRA)
Rebaka Zalesakova (SVK)
Romy Krijger (CUW)
Vanessa Ridolfo (FRA)
Veronica Casadei (ITA)
Alice Foschi (ITA)

Carolina Hannes (USA)
Julia Arruda (BRA)

B R R R R NNR R R R R B R B B B B B B B B B BB NONNOMNNOMNOMNNOMNOMNNOMNNORNRE R OONOR R R R R R B B @B

72
72
72
72
72
65
65
65
65
64
60
58
54
54
54
54
50
50
49
49
49
46
46
46
41
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
36
36
36



128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
141
141
143
143
143
143
143
143
149
150
151
151
151
151
151
151
151
151
159
159
159
159
159
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
172
172
172
172
172
172
172

Karina Golovko (UKR)

Luma Zambaldi (BRA)
Maria Ana Fernandes (BRA)
Maria Buuts (ARU)

Maria Clara Faleiros (BRA)
Marina Maia Belluomini (BRA)
Natalia Buonincoutro (BRA)
Samaris Negron Perez (PUR)
Teha Begnis (FRA)

Viktorija Stenclava (LAT)
Lucine Breitenstein (FRA)
Madeleine Mortimore (GBR)
Carla Marrero (ESP)
Carmen Cuyas (ESP)
Charlotte Beuve (FRA)
Laura Jimenez Torres (ESP)
Manuela Cunha (POR)
Samia Benmahrez (FRA)
Camilla Naldi (ITA)

Anna Andrejeva (LAT)
Amelie Bedier (FRA)
Camilla Rojas Rodriguez (ARU)
Chanalisa Salvi (BRA)

Filipa Soares (POR)
Giovanna Batista (BRA)
Giulia Deiana (ITA)

Loise Juhel (FRA)

Seila Perez Rouco (ESP)
Elodie Naegellen (FRA)
Kalina Petkova (BUL)
Marguerita Ravaglioli (ITA)
Rafaele Fontaine (FRA)
Stephanie Dalmacio (BRA)
Anne Karen Rijks (CUW)
Eugemine Ignacio (ARU)
Guste Linonyte (LTU)
Maddalena Cini (ITA)

Mako Irie (JPN)

Marija Visockyte (LTU)
Mijntje Van den Oever (NED)
Susan Wolters (BES)
Andrea Colavita (VEN)
Antonella Pazzotti (BRA)
Catalina Fontiveros (ARG)
Farah Mesbahi (NED)
Francisca Zuniga (CHI)
Isabelle Vechi (BRA)

Jana Liiv (EST)
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Karoliina Tarkus (EST)

Katre Vahtra (EST)

Michelle Alameh Samara (VEN)
Olga Morozova (EST)

Rafaela Macaneiro (BRA)
Sarah Negreiros (BRA)

Sofia Sciaroni Ibanez (BOL)
Stephany Almansa (COL)

Triin Piik (EST)

Valentina Negrillo de Freitas (VEN)
Vicky Cantou (URU)
Aleksandra Bankova Bellver (BUL)
Alessia Gulminelli (ITA)
Amanda Sauer (USA)

Anne Hoogendam (NED)
Batrice Baillif (FRA)

Beatriz Valerio (BRA)

Demi Knapen (NED)

Dyami Croeze (ARU)

Florence Lambin (FRA)
Geraldine Guilbon (FRA)
Hailey Arendsz (ARU)

Katiuska Castillo de la Cruz (ESP)
Kayleight Olde Riekerink (ARU)
Loan Teyssedre (FRA)

Marie Sanson (FRA)

Martina Llobet Ferrer (ESP)
Martine Van Woudenberg (ARU)
Melissa Acosta (VEN)

Noa Farias (ESP)

Omaira Farias (ESP)

Sharon Stiekema (NED)

Sofia Martins Espindola (BRA)
Susan Toonen (NED)

Suze Binken (ARU)

Sylviane Techer (FRA)
Thessaly Zimmerman (ARU)
Veronica Rodriguez (ECU)
Alexandria Liiv (EST)

Angelica Villecco (ITA)

Aquila Souza (BRA)

Aspasia Sotiriadou (GRE)
Camila Leao (BRA)

Carlin Ten Hoeve (BES)
Carolina Escamilla (COL)
Cindy Calle (PER)

Dayana Suarez (UTU)

Diyana Miteva (BUL)
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Elena Pinna (ITA)

Eleonora Xenophontos (CYP)
Erica Rosenblum (CAN)
Gloria Alessandrelli (ITA)
Helen Arula (EST)

leva Druteikaite (LTU)

Inge Vos (BES)

Ivanah Ortole (FRA)

Jeane Muzzi (BRA)

Josefa Valdivia (CHI)

Joyce Fennis (NED)

Lisette Marie Maeelt (EST)
Lucia Cusinu (ITA)

Manuela Pacheco Soares (BRA)
Margarete Pelster (GER)
Margherita Ravaglioli (ITA)
Maria Salundi (EST)

Maria Souto (BRA)

Mariella Isabel Silva (PER)
Marika Colonna (SMR)

Mihaela-Cristina loannidou (CYP)

Monika Kochanova (SVK)
Monika Norys (POL)
Patricia Cortes (BOL)
Priscilla Lessa (BRA)
Ramayana Leite (BRA)
Regina Laush (EST)

Sarah Bolsmann (GER)
Shiomi Nakagawa (HKG)
Sofia Sciaroni (BOL)
Sonora Paegle (LAT)

Tiiu Tiisaar (AUS)
Valentina Sousa (BRA)
Vasiliki Myronidi (GRE)
Veronika Kubacova (CZE)
Veronique Parke-Bedard (CAN)
Victoria Gimenez (PAR)
Victoria Ribeiro (POR)
Yeruti Cardozo (PAR)
Yoana Ivanova (BUL)
Giolena Mathioudaki (GRE)
Iwona Urbanczyk (POL)
Tetiana Chvantseva (UKR)
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